

Norton County, KS
MSW Landfill Cell 2 Phase 1 Development
Bid Tabulation
1/13/2025
20-1080M

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	EOPC		Cahoj Earthmoving		Malm Construction Company		Sporer Land Development, Inc.		BSB Construction, Inc.		Esfeld Construction, Inc.		Myers Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
General																	
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$ 17,500.00		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 31,150.00		\$ 23,800.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 15,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 2,900.00		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
3	Seeding	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 7,200.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 12,800.00		\$ 12,250.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 15,000.00
4	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 6,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 5,200.00		\$ 4,060.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 6,000.00
5	Water (Grading)(Set)	500	K, Gal	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	Unclassified Excavation	35,476	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 177,380.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 88,690.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 90,463.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 124,166.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 115,297.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 97,559.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 141,904.00
7	Compaction (Clay Liner)	4,334	CY	\$ 11.00	\$ 47,674.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,751.50	\$ 5.10	\$ 22,103.40	\$ 8.50	\$ 36,839.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 56,342.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 32,505.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 34,672.00
8	Compaction (Protective Soil)(Type B(MR-90))	1,857	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,428.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,714.00	\$ 4.23	\$ 7,855.11	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,213.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,142.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,499.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,856.00
9	Compaction (Stockpiled Material)(Type B(MR-90))	28,930	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 57,860.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,930.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 15,911.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 14,465.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 14,465.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 72,325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 144,650.00
10	Leachate Pipe (Solid)	130	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 38.70	\$ 5,031.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00
11	Leachate Pipe (Perforated)	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45.23	\$ 4,523.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	Leachate Pipe Fittings (PVC 90 Elbow)	1	LS	\$ 258.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 644.09	\$ 644.09	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
13	Relocated 24" Temporary Drain Basin & Install Containment Berr	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
14	Drainage Media	800	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19.57	\$ 15,656.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00
15	Aggregate Surfacing for Roadway	2,150	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 13.78	\$ 29,627.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 29,347.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 39,775.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 27,412.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,450.00
16	8" Plug Valve with Box	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,948.78	\$ 5,948.78	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
17	8" Ductile Iron Pipe	30	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 131.17	\$ 3,935.10	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
Subtotal					\$ 466,000.00		\$ 266,835.50		\$ 269,819.78		\$ 335,981.00		\$ 339,317.00		\$ 358,056.00		\$ 438,432.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 466,000.00		\$ 266,835.50		\$ 269,819.78		\$ 335,981.00		\$ 339,317.00		\$ 358,056.00		\$ 438,432.00

Multiplication Discrepancy in Bid Form, Unit Price Governs, Amount Shown is the corrected Sum